

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NAP-18-S-0015-P0001 (200005250) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the FAS McGovern-Dole Food for Education program and the USAID P.L. 480 Title II program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a lack of offers: 5,520 metric tons of CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG; 1,860 metric tons of CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 33

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG	1,160.000 MT	\$628.57 - \$635.40	\$ 732,099.40
BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG	180.000 MT	\$829.88 - \$829.88	\$ 149,378.40
CORN, YELLOW BAG-50 KG	250.000 MT	\$227.00 - \$227.00	\$ 56,750.00
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	6,730.000 MT	\$694.02 - \$753.60	\$ 4,826,701.70
CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG	700.005 MT	\$1915.98 - \$1915.98	\$ 1,341,195.58
FLOUR, ALL PURPOSE BAG-50 KG	380.000 MT	\$464.80 - \$469.68	\$ 177,551.20
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	2,300.000 MT	\$551.00 - \$609.66	\$ 1,326,204.10
OIL, SUNFLWRSD BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719	40.034 MT	\$1994.42 - \$1994.42	\$ 79,844.02
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	4,470.108 MT	\$1073.77 - \$1150.05	\$ 4,973,640.94
OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L	70.004 MT	\$1324.95 - \$1324.95	\$ 92,751.94
PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	40.000 MT	\$492.66 - \$492.66	\$ 19,706.40
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	4,350.000 MT	\$442.14 - \$464.15	\$ 1,991,852.50
RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	270.000 MT	\$550.54 - \$550.54	\$ 148,645.80
RICE, 3/15 MG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	80.000 MT	\$636.08 - \$636.08	\$ 50,886.40
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	6,660.000 MT	\$454.58 - \$475.27	\$ 3,139,849.50
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG	2,450.000 MT	\$496.16 - \$509.66	\$ 1,226,122.00
RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	450.000 MT	\$580.42 - \$580.42	\$ 261,189.00
SORGHUM BAG-50 KG	3,020.000 MT	\$238.88 - \$238.88	\$ 721,417.60
TOTAL	33,600.151 MT		\$ 21,315,786.48

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

ANCHOR INGREDIENTS CO.,
LLC

5181 38th St S Ste B
Fargo, ND 58104-7191

Business Types : Small

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

Contractor Total					1,230.000 MT	\$ 559,133.40
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	---------------

BUNGE MILLING, INC.
1391 Timberlake Manor
Pky
Chesterfield, MO 63017
Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-18-P-0260
4210003726

CRETE, NE

CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG

20	G-JACI-ALL	640.000 MT	\$	721.76
20	BHOU	1,000.000 MT	\$	697.70
20	G-JACI-ALL	240.000 MT	\$	721.76
20	BHOU	1,520.000 MT	\$	697.70

Subtotal

3,400.000 MT

Contract Total

3,400.000 MT \$ 2,393,352.80

Contractor Total

3,400.000 MT \$ 2,393,352.80

CARGILL, INCORPORATED
P. O. BOX 5606
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
55440-5606
Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-18-P-0270
4210003736

HOUSTON, TX

SORGHUM BAG-50 KG

40	G-JACI-ALL	3,020.000 MT	\$	238.88
----	------------	--------------	----	--------

Subtotal

3,020.000 MT

Contract Total

3,020.000 MT \$ 721,417.60

Contractor Total

3,020.000 MT \$ 721,417.60

COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC.
4709B EISENHOWER AVE.
ALEXANDRIA, VA
22304-4832
Business Types : Small, 8(a)

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-18-P-0247 4210003713		HOUSTON, TX				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		90	RHPP	270.000 MT	\$ 551.00
	Subtotal				270.000 MT	
	Contract Total				270.000 MT	\$ 148,770.00
Contractor Total					270.000 MT	\$ 148,770.00
DAKOTA DRY BEAN INC.						
P.O. BOX 5874						
GRAND FORKS, ND						
58206-5874						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0250 4210003716		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		100	RJCP	600.000 MT	\$ 464.15
			100	RJCP	1,600.000 MT	\$ 464.15
	Subtotal				2,200.000 MT	
	Contract Total				2,200.000 MT	\$ 1,021,130.00
Contractor Total					2,200.000 MT	\$ 1,021,130.00
DE LUNE CORP.						
7405 Alban Station Ct						
Springfield, VA 22150						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0272 4210003738		HOUSTON, TX				
	CORN, YELLOW BAG-50 KG		280	G-JACI-ALL	250.000 MT	\$ 227.00
	Subtotal				250.000 MT	
	Contract Total				250.000 MT	\$ 56,750.00
Contractor Total					250.000 MT	\$ 56,750.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
DIDION, INC P.O. BOX 400 JOHNSON CREEK, WI 53038-0400 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0241 4210003707		MARKESAN, WI				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		220	BCHI	150.016 MT \$	1,094.08
	Subtotal				150.016 MT	
	Contract Total				150.016 MT \$	164,129.73
12-1NTP-18-P-0244 4210003710		MARKESAN, WI				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		70	BCHI	510.011 MT \$	1,096.08
			150	BCHI	340.000 MT \$	1,094.08
	Subtotal				850.011 MT	
	Contract Total				850.011 MT \$	931,000.04
12-1NTP-18-P-0261 4210003727		MARKESAN, WI				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		20	BCHI	630.000 MT \$	694.02
	Subtotal				630.000 MT	
	Contract Total				630.000 MT \$	437,232.60
12-1NTP-18-P-0271 4210003737		MARKESAN, WI				
	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG		140	BCHI	450.000 MT \$	1,915.98
			140	BCHI	250.005 MT \$	1,915.98
	Subtotal				700.005 MT	
	Contract Total				700.005 MT \$	1,341,195.58
Contractor Total					2,330.032 MT \$	2,873,557.95

**FARMERS' RICE MILLING
COMPANY, INC.**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
3211 Highway 397 LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0265 4210003731		LAKE CHARLES, LA				
	RICE, 2/7 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		340	BJAC	270.000 MT \$	550.54
	Subtotal				270.000 MT	
	Contract Total				270.000 MT \$	148,645.80
12-1NTP-18-P-0267 4210003733		LAKE CHARLES, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		130	G-JACI-ALL	5,430.000 MT \$	475.27
	Subtotal				5,430.000 MT	
	Contract Total				5,430.000 MT \$	2,580,716.10
12-1NTP-18-P-0269 4210003735		LAKE CHARLES, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG		210	BHOU	470.000 MT \$	496.16
			210	G-JACI-ALL	780.000 MT \$	509.66
			210	BHOU	550.000 MT \$	496.16
			210	BHOU	650.000 MT \$	496.16
	Subtotal				2,450.000 MT	
	Contract Total				2,450.000 MT \$	1,226,122.00
Contractor Total					8,150.000 MT \$	3,955,483.90
GUIDRY LIASON GROUP, INC. 33082 RHINE AVENUE TEMECULA, CA 92592-1328 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0258 4210003724		PETERSBURG, ND				
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG		190	BHOU	460.000 MT \$	628.96

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			190	BHOU	120.000 MT \$	628.96
			190	BHOU	400.000 MT \$	635.40
		Subtotal			980.000 MT	
		Contract Total			980.000 MT \$	618,956.80
Contractor Total					980.000 MT \$	618,956.80
INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0237 4210003703		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		70	BCHI	490.016 MT \$	1,103.37
			160	BCHI	700.017 MT \$	1,103.37
		Subtotal			1,190.033 MT	
		Contract Total			1,190.033 MT \$	1,313,046.29
Contractor Total					1,190.033 MT \$	1,313,046.29
JM GRAIN, INC. PO BOX 248 GARRISON, ND 58540-7270 Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0249 4210003715		CUMMINGS, ND, ND				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		90	G-JACI-ALL	180.000 MT \$	559.66
			90	G-JACI-ALL	360.000 MT \$	589.66
			90	G-JACI-ALL	300.000 MT \$	609.66
		Subtotal			840.000 MT	
		Contract Total			840.000 MT \$	495,914.40
12-1NTP-18-P-0254 4210003720		GARRISON, ND				
	PEAS, GREEN, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			250	BCHI	20.000 MT \$	492.66
			250	BCHI	20.000 MT \$	492.66
		Subtotal			40.000 MT	
		Contract Total			40.000 MT \$	19,706.40
Contractor Total					880.000 MT \$	515,620.80
KELLEY BEAN CO., INC.						
P. O. BOX 2488						
SCOTTSBLUFF, NE						
69363-2488						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0257		FILER, ID				
4210003723						
	BEANS, SMALL RED BAG-50 KG					
			270	BJAC	180.000 MT \$	829.88
		Subtotal			180.000 MT	
		Contract Total			180.000 MT \$	149,378.40
Contractor Total					180.000 MT \$	149,378.40
LEGUME MATRIX, LLC						
901 14th Ave SE						
Jamestown, ND 58401						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0245		JAMESTOWN, ND				
4210003711						
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			90	G-JACI-ALL	540.000 MT \$	575.53
		Subtotal			540.000 MT	
		Contract Total			540.000 MT \$	310,786.20
Contractor Total					540.000 MT \$	310,786.20
M GROUP PARTNERS, LLC						
1387 N Lexington St						
Washington, UT						
84780-2459						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0253 4210003719		HASTINGS, NE				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		100	BHOU	1,040.000 MT	\$ 451.33
	Subtotal				1,040.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,040.000 MT	\$ 469,383.20
Contractor Total					1,040.000 MT	\$ 469,383.20
PW MONTGOMERY, LLC						
PO Box 336725						
GREELEY, CO 80633						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0256 4210003722		HOLYOKE, CO				
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG		190	BHOU	180.000 MT	\$ 628.57
	Subtotal				180.000 MT	
	Contract Total				180.000 MT	\$ 113,142.60
Contractor Total					180.000 MT	\$ 113,142.60
RS GRAIN, LLC						
13197 273rd Ave SW						
Euclid, MN 56722-9517						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0252 4210003718		EUCLID, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		100	BHOU	420.000 MT	\$ 442.14
	Subtotal				420.000 MT	
	Contract Total				420.000 MT	\$ 185,698.80
Contractor Total					420.000 MT	\$ 185,698.80

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
SEMO MILLING, LLC						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0262 4210003728		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			20	BJAC	10.000 MT \$	741.27
	Subtotal				10.000 MT	
	Contract Total				10.000 MT \$	7,412.70
12-1NTP-18-P-0263 4210003729		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG					
			20	G-JACI-ALL	1,430.000 MT \$	731.55
			20	G-JACI-ALL	630.000 MT \$	753.60
			20	G-JACI-ALL	630.000 MT \$	742.57
	Subtotal				2,690.000 MT	
	Contract Total				2,690.000 MT \$	1,988,703.60
Contractor Total					2,700.000 MT \$	1,996,116.30
STRATAS FOODS LLC						
7130 GOODLETT FARMS						
PARKWAY STE 200						
CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0238 4210003704		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, SUNFLWRSD BOTTLE, PLS-6/4 L 670-719					
			360	RHOU	20.017 MT \$	1,994.42
			360	RHOU	20.017 MT \$	1,994.42
	Subtotal				40.034 MT	
	Contract Total				40.034 MT \$	79,844.02
12-1NTP-18-P-0242 4210003708		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			150	RHOU	560.009 MT \$	1,150.05

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
		Subtotal			560.009 MT	
		Contract Total			560.009 MT	\$ 644,038.19
Contractor Total					600.043 MT	\$ 723,882.21
SUPREME RICE, LLC						
PO BOX 490						
CROWLEY, LA 70527-0490						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0264 4210003730		MERMENTAU, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		120	BHOU	450.000 MT	\$ 580.42
		Subtotal			450.000 MT	
		Contract Total			450.000 MT	\$ 261,189.00
12-1NTP-18-P-0268 4210003734		MERMENTAU, LA				
	RICE, 3/15 MG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG		260	BHOU	30.000 MT	\$ 636.08
			260	BHOU	50.000 MT	\$ 636.08
		Subtotal			80.000 MT	
		Contract Total			80.000 MT	\$ 50,886.40
Contractor Total					530.000 MT	\$ 312,075.40
TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC						
PO box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0239 4210003705		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE PAIL-20 L		60	G-JACI-ALL	70.004 MT	\$ 1,324.95
		Subtotal			70.004 MT	
		Contract Total			70.004 MT	\$ 92,751.94

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
Contractor Total					70.004 MT	\$ 92,751.94

**UNITED OIL PACKERS
INCORPORATED
3200 NW 125TH STREET
MIAMI, FL 33167-2408**

Business Types : Small, HUBZone

12-1NTP-18-P-0240 4210003706		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			320	RMIA	90.010 MT	\$ 1,073.77
			320	RMIA	140.008 MT	\$ 1,073.77
	Subtotal				230.018 MT	
	Contract Total				230.018 MT	\$ 246,985.82

12-1NTP-18-P-0243 4210003709		MIAMI, FL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			150	RMIA	190.006 MT	\$ 1,123.77
			160	RMIA	300.010 MT	\$ 1,123.77
			170	RMIA	1,000.005 MT	\$ 1,123.77
	Subtotal				1,490.021 MT	
	Contract Total				1,490.021 MT	\$ 1,674,440.87

Contractor Total					1,720.039 MT	\$ 1,921,426.69
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	--------------	-----------------

**UNITED PULSE TRADING
INC.
1611 EAST CENTURY AVE.
STE 102
BISMARCK, ND 58503-0780**

Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-18-P-0246 4210003712		WILLISTON, ND				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			90	G-JACI-ALL	500.000 MT	\$ 572.42
	Subtotal				500.000 MT	
	Contract Total				500.000 MT	\$ 286,210.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
12-1NTP-18-P-0251 4210003717		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		200	RHPP	150.000 MT	\$ 457.45
	Subtotal				150.000 MT	
	Contract Total				150.000 MT	\$ 68,617.50
12-1NTP-18-P-0255 4210003721		HOUSTON, TX				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		100	RHPP	540.000 MT	\$ 457.45
	Subtotal				540.000 MT	
	Contract Total				540.000 MT	\$ 247,023.00
Contractor Total					1,190.000 MT	\$ 601,850.50